GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2539

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2"° AUGUST, 2022/ SRAVANA 11, 1944 (SAKA)
NATIONAL INTEGRATION COUNCIL

2539. SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to reconstitute the National
Integration Council; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with
number of meetings held since 2014?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b): The NIC comprised of Hon’ble Prime Minister as Chairperson
and Union Ministers, Leaders of Opposition in Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha,
Chief Ministers of all States and UTs with Legislatures, Leaders of
National Political Parties, Chairpersons of National Commissions, Media
Persons, Representatives of Business, Representatives of Labour, Eminent

Public Figure and Women’s Representatives as members.

Meetings of the National Integration Council (NIC) are convened as
per requirement from time to time. There is no regular or specified time
interval for convening meeting of the NIC. The last meeting of the NIC was

held on 23.09.2013.
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